## 507216045 04/05/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7262895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LINAS MAZUTIS	01/11/2022
GRETA STONYTE	03/10/2022
VAIDOTAS KISELIOVAS	03/10/2022
RAPOLAS ZILIONIS	03/10/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VILNIUS UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	INSTITUTE OF BIOTECHNOLOGY
Internal Address:	SAULETEKIO AL. 7
City:	VILNIUS
State/Country:	LITHUANIA
Postal Code:	LT-10257
Name:	ETH ZURICH
Name: Street Address:	ETH ZURICH  LABORATORIUM FÜR ORGANISCHE CHEMIE
Street Address:	LABORATORIUM FÜR ORGANISCHE CHEMIE
Street Address: Internal Address:	LABORATORIUM FÜR ORGANISCHE CHEMIE HÖNGGERBERG HCI F339

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16069404	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038164132

Email: agoode@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

PATENT 507216045 REEL: 059502 FRAME: 0960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8386-0015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC JENSEN/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=8386-0015 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=8386-0015 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 059502 FRAME: 0961

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Linas MAZUTIS

**Greta STONYTE** 

Vaidotas KISELIOVAS
Rapolas ZILIONIS
Arvydas JANULAITIS
Robertas GALINIS
Sabine STUDER

**Donald HILVERT** 

hereafter referred to as "assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SYNTHESIS OF DNA PARTICLES AND USE THEREOF

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on July 11, 2018, Application No. 16/069,404,

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed	or
--	----

WHEREAS, 1) VILNIUS UNIVERSITY and 2) ETH ZURICH, whose address is 1) Institute of Biotechnology, Saulėtekio al. 7, LT-10257 Vilnius. LITHUANIA and 2) Laboratorium für Organische Chemie, Hönggerberg HCI F339, CH-8093 Zürich, SWITZERLAND, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date _	January 11, 2022	Mad	MOL		
		(signature)	<b>Linas MAZUTIS</b>		

1/

PATENT REEL: 059502 FRAME: 0962

Date	March 10, 2022	_,(signature)	Greta STONYTE	
Date	March 10, 2022	_, <u>Fireb</u> (signature)	Vaidotas KISELIOVAS	
Date	March 10, 2022	(signature)	Rapolas ZILIONIS	
Date		_, (signature)	Arvydas JANULAITIS	
Date			Robertas GALINIS	
Date			Sabine STUDER	
Date		_, (signature)	Donald HILVERT	